Date
7/1/2020
7/1/2020
7/1/2020
712/2020
712/2020
713/2020
713/2020
713/2020
714/2020
7/5/2020
716/2020
716/2020
716/2020
718/2020
7/9/2020
7/9/2020
7/9/2020
7/12/2020
7/12/2020
7/13/2020
7/13/2020
7/13/2020
7/14/2020
7/16/2020
7/17/2020
7/17/2020
7/18/2020
7/19/2020
7/19/2020
7/21/2020
7/21/2020

Time
20:56
6:30
3:51
2:09
0:38
11:10
2:10
1:40
2:22
17:00
20:15
10:30
10:30
0:24
13:39
9:50
2:18
3.01
1:20
21:11
9:58
9:36
8:26
20:33
23:20
16:08
17:20
14:43
12:15
18:20
12:00

Incident

Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle
THEFT - From $100 to $749.99
Assist The Public

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle
Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle
Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle
Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle
Assist The Public

CRIM MISCH>=$750<$2499
Assist The Public

Location

Moody Learning Center
Tobin Parking Garage
Tobin Lofts 1415
Outside

Moody Learning Center
Tobin Lofts 1415

Loftin Student Center
Tobin Parking Garage
Parking Lot

Tobin Lofts 1415

Tobin Parking Garage

BURGLARY OF BUILDING-Forcible E Parking Lot
BURGLARY OF BUILDING-Forcible E Parking Lot

Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle
CRIM TRESPASS

POSS MARIJ <20z

Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle
CRIM MISCH>=$100<$749

CRIME PREVENTION REPORT
Assist Other Agency

Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle
Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle
WARRANT/MISDEMEANOR
Assist The Public

ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ
Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle
Assist Other Agency

Criminal Trespass Warning

Assist The Public

Assist The Public

BURGLARY OF HABITATION

Parking Lot

Tobin Lofts 1415
Nursing Allied Health
Parking Lot

Tobin Lofts 1415
Nursing Allied Health
Outside

Nursing Allied Health
McCreeless Hall
ECO CENTRO

Oppenheimer Academic Center

Tobin Lofts 1515
Moody Learning Center
Off Campus

Tobin Lofts 1415

Tobin Lofts 1415

Tobin Lofts 1415

Tobin Lofts 1415



7/21/2020
7/22/2020
7/22/2020
7/22/2020
7/22/2020
7/23/2020
7/23/2020
7/24/2020
7/25/2020
7/26/2020
7/27/2020
7/27/2020
7/28/2020
7/28/2020
7/29/2020
7/29/2020
7/29/2020
7/29/2020

7/29/2020
7/30/2020
7/31/2020
7/31/2020
7/31/2020

9:12
17:30
13:42
15:00
4:25
1:30
1:34
6:44
17:21
13:45
22:34
5:22
14:36
9:45
21:.04
19:50
16:52
13:44

14:00
12:29
22:29
20:41
15:00

Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle
DAMAGED / VEHICLE

Assist The Public

THEFT - From $2500 to $29,999.99
CRIME PREVENTION REPORT
THEFT - From $750 to $2499.99
Assist The Public
WARRANT/FELONY

Assist The Public

AGG ROBBERY

Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle
Assist The Public

Assist The Public

Injury/ lliness

Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle
Assist The Public

FIRE CALL (FIRE ALARM)

CRIM TRESPASS

CRIM MISCH>=$750<$2499
Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle
Assist The Public

Criminal Trespass Warning

CRIM MISCH>=$750<$2499

McAllister Fine Arts Center
Tobin Parking Garage
Tobin Lofts 1515

ECO CENTRO

Child Development Center
Parking Lot

Parking Lot

Off Campus

Tobin Lofts 1415

Tobin Parking Garage
Tobin Parking Garage
Tobin Parking Garage
Tobin Lofts 1415

Fletcher Administration Center

Radio Television Film Hall
Tobin Lofts 1415
McAllister Fine Arts Center
Tobin Lofts 1415

Welcome Center
Tobin Lofts 1415
Tobin Parking Garage
Tobin Lofts 1415
Parking Lot



Synopsis

Employee reported suspicious activity on campus property.
Officer reported Theft on campus property.

Student requested campus police assistance.

Officer reported disorderly conduct on campus property.
Officer reported suspicious activity on campus property.
Individual reported suspicious activity on campus property.
Officer reported suspicious activity on campus property.
Officer reported suspicious activity on campus property.
Officer reported providing assistance to individual.

Officer reported Criminal Mischief on campus property.
Student requested campus police assistance.

Individual reported Burglary of a building on campus property.
Individual reported Burglary of a Building on campus property.
Officer reported suspicous activity on campus property.
Individual reported criminal tresspass on campus propetry.
Officer reported possession of marijuana 0-2 0z. on campus property.
Officer reported suspicious activity on campus property.
Individual reported criminal mischief on campus property.
NUR 1.3.2 facing west.

Individual requested campus police assistance.

Officer reported Suspicious Person on campus property.
officer reported suspicious person on campus.

Officer reported Misdemeanor Warrant on campus property.
Officer reported providing assistance to Individual

Student reported assault on campus property.

Officer reported suspicious person on campus.

Individual requested campus police assistance.

Individual received criminal trespass warning. Individual escorted from property.
Individual requested campus police assistance.

Individual requested campus police assistance.

Individual reported burglary of habitation on campus property.



Officer reported suspicious persons on campus.

Individual reported damaged vehicle on campus property.
Individual requested campus police assistance.

Employee reported theft on campus property.

ECSB 1.2.5 facing east.

Individual reported theft on campus property.

Individual requested campus police assistance.

Officer reported a warrant arrest off campus property.
Student requested campus police assistance.

individual reported aggravated robbery on campus property.
Individual reported suspicious activity on campus property.
Individual requested campus police assistance.

Officer reported providing assistance to individual.
Employee reported injured individual on campus property.
Officer reported susupicious person on campus property.
Individual requested campus police assistance.

Individual reported fire alarm on campus property. Fire department was dispatched.

Student reported criminal trespass on campus property.
Individual reported criminal mischief on campus property.[]

individual reported suspicious person on campus.
Individual requested campus police assistance.
Individual requested campus police assistance.
Individual reported criminal mischief on campus property
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