Date	Time	Incident	Location
7/1/2020	20:56	Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle	Moody Learning Center
7/1/2020	6:30	THEFT - From \$100 to \$749.99	Tobin Parking Garage
7/1/2020	3:51	Assist The Public	Tobin Lofts 1415
7/2/2020	2:09	DISORDERLY CONDUCT	Outside
7/2/2020	0:38	Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle	Moody Learning Center
7/3/2020	11:10	Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle	Tobin Lofts 1415
7/3/2020	2:10	Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle	Loftin Student Center
7/3/2020	1:40	Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle	Tobin Parking Garage
7/4/2020	2:22	Assist The Public	Parking Lot
7/5/2020	17:00	CRIM MISCH>=\$750<\$2499	Tobin Lofts 1415
7/6/2020	20:15	Assist The Public	Tobin Parking Garage
7/6/2020	10:30	BURGLARY OF BUILDING-Forcible E Parking Lot	
7/6/2020	10:30	BURGLARY OF BUILDING-Forcible I	E Parking Lot
7/8/2020	0:24	Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle	Parking Lot
7/9/2020	13:39	CRIM TRESPASS	Tobin Lofts 1415
7/9/2020	9:50	POSS MARIJ <2OZ	Nursing Allied Health
7/9/2020	2:18	Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle	Parking Lot
7/12/2020	3:01	CRIM MISCH>=\$100<\$749	Tobin Lofts 1415
7/12/2020	1:20	CRIME PREVENTION REPORT	Nursing Allied Health
7/13/2020	21:11	Assist Other Agency	Outside
7/13/2020	9:58	Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle	Nursing Allied Health
7/13/2020	9:36	Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle	McCreeless Hall
7/14/2020	8:26	WARRANT/MISDEMEANOR	ECO CENTRO
7/16/2020	20:33	Assist The Public	Oppenheimer Academic Center
7/17/2020	23:20	ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ	Tobin Lofts 1515
7/17/2020	16:08	Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle	Moody Learning Center
7/18/2020	17:20	Assist Other Agency	Off Campus
7/19/2020	14:43	Criminal Trespass Warning	Tobin Lofts 1415
7/19/2020	12:15	Assist The Public	Tobin Lofts 1415
7/21/2020	18:20	Assist The Public	Tobin Lofts 1415
7/21/2020	12:00	BURGLARY OF HABITATION	Tobin Lofts 1415

7/21/2020	9:12	Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle	McAllister Fine Arts Center
7/22/2020	17:30	DAMAGED / VEHICLE	Tobin Parking Garage
7/22/2020	13:42	Assist The Public	Tobin Lofts 1515
7/22/2020	15:00	THEFT - From \$2500 to \$29,999.99	ECO CENTRO
7/22/2020	4:25	CRIME PREVENTION REPORT	Child Development Center
7/23/2020	1:30	THEFT - From \$750 to \$2499.99	Parking Lot
7/23/2020	1:34	Assist The Public	Parking Lot
7/24/2020	6:44	WARRANT/FELONY	Off Campus
7/25/2020	17:21	Assist The Public	Tobin Lofts 1415
7/26/2020	13:45	AGG ROBBERY	Tobin Parking Garage
7/27/2020	22:34	Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle	Tobin Parking Garage
7/27/2020	5:22	Assist The Public	Tobin Parking Garage
7/28/2020	14:36	Assist The Public	Tobin Lofts 1415
7/28/2020	9:45	Injury/ Illness	Fletcher Administration Center
7/29/2020	21:04	Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle	Radio Television Film Hall
7/29/2020	19:50	Assist The Public	Tobin Lofts 1415
7/29/2020	16:52	FIRE CALL (FIRE ALARM)	McAllister Fine Arts Center
7/29/2020	13:44	CRIM TRESPASS	Tobin Lofts 1415
		CRIM MISCH>=\$750<\$2499	Welcome Center
		Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle	Tobin Lofts 1415
7/31/2020		Assist The Public	Tobin Parking Garage
7/31/2020		Criminal Trespass Warning	Tobin Lofts 1415
7/31/2020	15:00	CRIM MISCH>=\$750<\$2499	Parking Lot

Synopsis

Employee reported suspicious activity on campus property.

Officer reported Theft on campus property.

Student requested campus police assistance.

Officer reported disorderly conduct on campus property.

Officer reported suspicious activity on campus property.

Individual reported suspicious activity on campus property.

Officer reported suspicious activity on campus property.

Officer reported suspicious activity on campus property.

Officer reported providing assistance to individual.

Officer reported Criminal Mischief on campus property.

Student requested campus police assistance.

Individual reported Burglary of a building on campus property.

Individual reported Burglary of a Building on campus property.

Officer reported suspicous activity on campus property.

Individual reported criminal tresspass on campus propetry.

Officer reported possession of marijuana 0-2 oz. on campus property.

Officer reported suspicious activity on campus property.

Individual reported criminal mischief on campus property.

NUR 1.3.2 facing west.

Individual requested campus police assistance.

Officer reported Suspicious Person on campus property.

officer reported suspicious person on campus.

Officer reported Misdemeanor Warrant on campus property.

Officer reported providing assistance to Individual

Student reported assault on campus property.

Officer reported suspicious person on campus.

Individual requested campus police assistance.

Individual received criminal trespass warning. Individual escorted from property.

Individual requested campus police assistance.

Individual requested campus police assistance.

Individual reported burglary of habitation on campus property.

Officer reported suspicious persons on campus.

Individual reported damaged vehicle on campus property.

Individual requested campus police assistance.

Employee reported theft on campus property.

ECSB 1.2.5 facing east.

Individual reported theft on campus property.

Individual requested campus police assistance.

Officer reported a warrant arrest off campus property.

Student requested campus police assistance.

individual reported aggravated robbery on campus property.

Individual reported suspicious activity on campus property.

Individual requested campus police assistance.

Officer reported providing assistance to individual.

Employee reported injured individual on campus property.

Officer reported susupicious person on campus property.

Individual requested campus police assistance.

Individual reported fire alarm on campus property. Fire department was dispatched.

Student reported criminal trespass on campus property.

Individual reported criminal mischief on campus property. $\hfill\Box$

individual reported suspicious person on campus.

Individual requested campus police assistance.

Individual requested campus police assistance.

Individual reported criminal mischief on campus property